Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒

102415187

Tab Settings 4 102	110107 / V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Medical Innovations Corporation	Name: <u>Ballard Medical Products</u>			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 12050 Lone Park Parkway			
Corporation-State California	City: Draper State: UT zip: 84020			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State Utah			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date:March 20, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	See Exhibit A Attached.			
Additional number(s) at	I tached CMar Yes Car No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Nancy Lee Carter	55.1444			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_140.00			
Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	☐ Enclosed			
Kimber iy orark worrawide, The.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	-			
Street Address: 401 North Lake Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Officer Address	11 0075			
	11-0875			
City: Neenah State: WI zip: 54956	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE				
9. Statement and signature.	G			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.				
Nancy Lee Carter Panaux	Fee Castes March 31, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
	er sheet, attachments, and document:			
Commissioner of Patent & Ta	rademarks, Box Assignments			
40.00 CH / Washington, D.C. 20231				

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 CH 100.00 CH

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number
CAN-OPT	1,853,026
MEDICAL INNOVATIONS CORPORATION	1,548,136
MIC AND DESIGN	1,414,121
MIC-KEY	1,713,379
SECUR-LOK	1,512,575

2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEDICAL INNOVATIONS CORPORATION, ("MIC"), a California Corporation with offices at 1595 McCandless Drive, Milpitas, California 95035, is the owner of the Trademarks and the Registrations thereof shown on attached Exhibit A in the United States of America (hereinafter TRADEMARKS).

WHEREAS, BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS, ("BMP"), a Utah Corporation with offices at 12050 Lone Peak Parkway, Draper, Utah 84020, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MIC hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto BMP the entire right, title and interest of MIC in and to the TRADEMARKS in the United States of America, together with said Registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed in Roswell, Georgia, this 2014 day of March, 2003.

MEDICAL	INNOVAT	IONS CORP	ORATION
		-	

By: Mull & May

Name: Robert E. Abernathy

Title: President

STATE OF GEORGIA } ss. COUNTY OF FULTON }

On this <u>20 14</u> day of March, 2003, personally appeared Robert E. Abernathy to me known and known to me to be the President of Medical Innovations Corporation, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Medical Innovations Corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Brenda W. albutten Notary Public

My commission expires on: APUL 30 , 2005

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number	
CAN-OPT	1,853,026	
MEDICAL INNOVATIONS CORPORATION	1,548,136	
MIC AND DESIGN	1,414,121	
MIC-KEY	1,713,379	
SECUR-LOK	1,512,575	

2